
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



" /q,I.J\_,.\\, ~. ) 
! 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

12 

13 

14 
15 

16 

17 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 

Date: (;, // / / / C/ 
L.D. 1784 

(Filing No. H-Sy J) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

129TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1269, 
L.D. 1784, Bill, "An Act To Increase Land Petmit by Rule Application Fees" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the first paragraph after the title (page 1, 
lines 11 and 12 in amendment) 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the emergency preamble. 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 and inserting the following: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Maine Environmental Protection Fund 0421 

Initiative: Provides allocation to administer licensing and permitting programs. 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

2019-20 
$222,615 

$222,615 

2020-21 
$296,820 

$296,820 

Amend the amendment on page 2 by striking out all of the first paragraph (page 2, 
line 1 in amendment) 

Amend the amendment on page 2 by striking out all of the emergency clause. 

Page 1 - 129LR2390(04)-1 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



i. f. ,. 
1 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

HOUSE AMENDMENT .. 4,, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1269, L.D. 1784 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes the emergency preamble and the emergency clause. It also 
amends the appropriations and allocations section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 

/ l . \ ' '(, -
!\>j' J .-- .tJ 

SPONSORED BY: ( G" J ,---.. l u c_t? L-/ 

(Representative TUCKER) 

TOWN: Brunswick 

Page 2 ~ 129LR2390(04H 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 06/10/19 feac 

129th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1784 LR 2390(04) 

An Act To Increase Land Permit by Rule Application Fees 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment '~' to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Rep. Tucke1· of Brunswick 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Revenue 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY2019-20 FY 2020-21 

($74,205) $0 

($74,205) $0 

Projections 
FY 2021-22 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
FY2022-23 

$0 

$0 

This amendment removes the emergency preamble and emergency clause from the bill, delaying the effective date of 
the bill. This reduces the estimated revenue in fiscal year 2019-20 by $74,205 and the allocation is reduced by a 
similar amount. 

LR2390(04) - Fiscal Note - Page l of 1 




