MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



Date: 6/11/19

(Filing No. H-542)

2	Date: 6////4 (Filing No. H-3							
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.							
4	STATE OF MAINE							
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES							
6	129TH LEGISLATURE							
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION							
8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1269, L.D. 1784, Bill, "An Act To Increase Land Permit by Rule Application Fees"							
10 11	Amend the amendment by striking out all of the first paragraph after the title (page 1, lines 11 and 12 in amendment)							
12	Amend the amendment by striking out all of the emergency preamble.							
13	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 and inserting the following:							
14 15	'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.							
16	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF							
17	Maine Environmental Protection Fund 0421							
18	Initiative: Provides allocation to administer licensing and permitting programs.							
19 20 21	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2019-20 2020-21 All Other \$222,615 \$296,820							
22 23	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL \$222,615 \$296,820							
24 25	Amend the amendment on page 2 by striking out all of the first paragraph (page 2, line 1 in amendment)							
26	Amend the amendment on page 2 by striking out all of the emergency clause.							

Page 1 - 129LR2390(04)-1

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1269, L.D. 1784

4. e. e.	1	SUMMARY
	2	This amendment removes the emergency preamble and the emergency clause. It also
	3	amends the appropriations and allocations section.
	4	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
	5	(See attached)
	6	SPONSORED BY: RISH TUCK
	7	(Representative TUCKER)
	8	TOWN: Brunswick

Page 2 - 129LR2390(04)-1



129th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1784

LR 2390(04)

An Act To Increase Land Permit by Rule Application Fees

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Rep. Tucker of Brunswick

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	Projections FY 2021-22	Projections FY 2022-23
Appropriations/Allocations Other Special Revenue Funds	(\$74,205)	\$0	\$0	\$0
Revenue Other Special Revenue Funds	(\$74,205)	\$0	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment removes the emergency preamble and emergency clause from the bill, delaying the effective date of the bill. This reduces the estimated revenue in fiscal year 2019-20 by \$74,205 and the allocation is reduced by a similar amount.